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REGULARISATION OF SERVICE OF CASUAL LABOURERS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of casual labourers working in the desalination plants, in the Lakshadweep Island;

(b) whether any proposal for regularisation of their services have been received from the Lakshadweep Administration; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): There are 63 Nos. of casual labourers working in the desalination plants in the Lakshadweep Island.

(b) & (c): Yes Madam. The proposal for absorption of the labourers working in the Desalination Plant received from the Lakshadweep Administration was examined in consultation with Department of Personnel & Training. The proposal of UT of Lakshadweep Administration has not been acceded to and the same has been conveyed to the UT Administration.
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